## **CO-LEADER PASSPORT PRIZE**

\$25 GSSN Program Credit 9 Stamps

## PASSPORT RULES AND DETAILS

- a. Co-leaders must be present to receive passport stamps
- b. One prize awarded per registered and background-screened co-leader; appearance of actual prize may vary
- c. Stamps/stickers provided only for Girl Scouts Spirit of Nebraska council-sponsored programs
- d. Redeem at any Juliette's Boutique from 10/01/2023 to 09/30/24; passports will be validated by the Council upon redemption
- e. Passport program may be modified by Girl Scouts Spirit of Nebraska at any time
- f. Expires 10/01/24
- g. Additional passports are available for download on our "Publications" page at GirlScoutsNebraska.org
- 1. Register your troop members for the 2024-2025 Girl Scout year by 06/30/24
- 2. Submit *Troop Finance Report* with your troop's May 2024 bank statement by 06/30/24
- 3. Update troop meeting information in your *MY GS* account; call Member Support at 402.558.8189 for assistance
- 4. Learn about the Girl Scout Tree Promise and make plans to
- 5. Work with local Recruitment Specialist to start a new troop in your community
- 6. Become a Sister Troop to plan activities and events, attend programs together, etc.

## Girl-Led: The Year of Friendship and Fun!



Co-Leader Passport

girl scouts spirit of nebraska

## REQUIRED STAMPS (COMPLETE 5 OF 5) THIS PASSPORT BELONGS TO: Complete Attend Girl Scout Attend a Troop Council-Troop Cookie Service Unit Early Bird<sup>1</sup> Finance Sponsored Program (SU) Event Report 2 Program TROOP-RELATED STAMPS (COMPLETE 2 OF 5) Attend Update Visit/Stay Hold Plan Volunteer or Troop at GSSN **Troop Parent** Troop Year Service Unit Meeting Camp in the VTK Meeting Info<sup>3</sup> Property Meeting THEME-RELATED STAMPS (COMPLETE 2 OF 5) Complete Girl Scout Girl Scout Help Community Become Week or Tree Start a New Service or a Sister Girl Scout Troop 5 Take Action Troop 6 Promise 4 Spirit Week Project